GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT 2nd FLOOR, BLOCK-F, JANATA BHAWAN <u>DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.</u>

eCFNo. 387645/2

Dated Dispur the October, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

For smooth functioning of official work Smti. Moromi Payeng, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Estt.-B) Department is nominated as the Nodal Officer for monitoring and reviewing the services under RTPS Portal for Finance Department.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further orders.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B)Department

Memo eCF No. 387645/2-A Copy to: Dated Dispur the October, 2023

- 1. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 2. P.A to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Secretary.
- 3. P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms, Training Pension & Public Grievances Department for kind appraisal of Secretary.
- 4. Smti. Moromi Payeng, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Estt.-B) Department for kind information.
- 5. Section Officer all branches, Finance Department.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department